Fluorescent Lighting Package
Paquet Fluorescent D’Éclairage
Paquete Fluorescente De la Iluminación
87569108Rev. J  116743 P/N 87568937� 2006 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
®
� 2006 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.− 2 − 87569108
� To avoid electric shock and equipment damage, disconnect any power supplies to the enclosure
before installing the light.

Exemple De Désignation De Type De Lampe:  F34T12/CW/RS/ES
Ejemplo De la Designación Del Tipo De la Lámpara:  F34T12/CW/RS/ES
F:  Flourescent
34:  Rated Nominal Wattage  ( Puissance en watts Nominale Évaluée / Vatiaje Nominal Clasifica-
do)
T:  Indicates Shape (Indique La Forme / Indica Forma)
12:  Diameter in Eighths of an Inch (Diamètre dans Eighths de pouce / Diámetro en Eighths de
una pulgada)
CW:  Color (Couleur / Color)
RS:  Rapid Start Lamp (Lampe Rapide De Début / Lámpara Rápida Del Comienzo)
ES:  Energy Saving (Économie D’Énergie / Ahorro De la Energía)
87569108 − 3 −� 2006 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.
Cat. No. Lamp Type
Recommended Nominal
Lamp Length
ALF16D12R F8T5/CW 12
ALF16M12R F8T5/CW 12
ALF16D18R F15T8/CW 18
ALF16M18R F15T8/CW 18
ALF25D18R F15T8/CW 18
ALF25M18R F15T8/CW 18
ALF16D24R F18T8/CW 24
ALF16M24R F18T8/CW 24
ALF16M48R F34T12/CW/RS/ES 48
� 2006 Hoffman Enclosures Inc.− 4 − 87569108
WIRING
1. All wiring must comply with applicable national and local eletrical codes; all authorities have
jurisdiction.